RESOLUTION 3452

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT IN THE CASE OF <u>CATES V. CITY OF RED LODGE</u>, DV 17-91

WHEREAS, the City was named as a Defendant in a case filed by Officer Maleri Cates in the District Court of Carbon County, Montana, Case No. DV 17-91; and

WHEREAS, the defense of this matter was turned over to the City's insurance carrier; and

WHEREAS, the City has been informed that a settlement has been reached in this case; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of Red Lodge and the Mayor believe that this settlement is in the best interest of the City of Red Lodge; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

That the City Council of the City of Red Lodge hereby authorizes the Mayor, Michael Schoenike, to execute a the Settlement Agreement and Bill of Sale.

INTRODUCED at a Regular meeting of the City Council on October 13, 2017 by Council Member

Glory Mahan

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 13th day of October, 2017.

City of Red Lodge:

Attest:

Michael Schoenike, Mayor

Resolution 3437